06	-07-2000 Docket No.: P01 4349
F	
1C	01343897
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jody D. Gerstner Kenneth S. Gold	Name: Disney Enterprises, Inc.
Kevin L. Fenno	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  U Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:     ↓ -/0 - 2000       ⊠ Assignment     □ Merger	500 S. Buena Vista Street Street Address:
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Burbank, CA 91521
□ Other	City: State: ZIP:
11/18/99; 11/18/99 & 11/23/99 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s):	
	e execution date of the application is: <u>11/18/99; 11/18/99 &amp; 11/23/99</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	I
Additional number a	nttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Donald C. Kordich, Esg</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
PRETTY, SCHROEDER & POPLAWSKI, P.C.	
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.
Street Address: 444 South Flower Street, 19th Floor	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	8. Deposit account number:
5/03/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000200 09456082	16-2460 <b>40E</b>
1 FC:581 40.00 DP	Nospec
	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	Ad C. Korolich A/11/00
	ature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doo	cument: 5

12-30-19	Docket No.: P01 43494
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10123512	27 d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):         Jody D. Gerstner         Kenneth S. Gold         Kevin L. Fenno         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes         No         3. Nature of conveyance:         ⊠ Assignment         □ Merger         □ Security Agreement         □ Other         11/18/99; 11/18/99 & 11/23/99         Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):          Name: Walt Disney Enterprises, Inc.         Internal Address:         500 S. Buena Vista Street         Street Address:         Burbank,       CA         91521         City:         State:       ZIP:
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:       Donald C. Kordich, Esq.         Internal Address:	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>2 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.</li> <li>2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071	8. Deposit account number: 16-2460
document.	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JODY D. GERSTNER of Pasadena, California, KENNETH S. GOLD of Bell Canyon, California, and KEVIN L. FENNO, Assignors, have invented a new and useful POSITIVE FEEDBACK GO/NO-GO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 500 S. Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which said applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing the Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting,

recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS

Dated: Nov 18 199

Dated: Nov. 18, 199 Dated: Nov. 23, 19

ODY D GERSTNER

TH S. GOLD

**KEVIN L. FENNO** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On this  $18^{th}$  day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, in the year of 1999, before me personally appeared JODY D. GERSTNER, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

ss:

)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written. (SEAL)



Notary Public in and for said County and State

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

ss:

On this  $\underline{18^{+}}_{-}$  day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, in the year of 1999, before me personally appeared KENNETH S. GOLD, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written. (SEAL)



Notary Public in and for said County and State

STATE OF FLORIDA

## COUNTY OF ORANGE

) ) ss: )

On this  $\boxed{23^{\prime}}$  day of <u>November</u>, in the year of 1999, before me personally appeared KEVIN L. FENNO, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year of this certificate first above written. (SEAL)

Patrice E Pairrier
 My Commission CC798544
 Expires December 21, 2002

ie E. Palma

Notary Public in and for said County and State